TRIBE

Assn. of Village Council Pres.
Bristol Bay Native Association
Cook Inlet Tribal Council
Kodiak Area Native Association
Maniilag Association

Tanana Chiefs Conference
Tlingit & Haida Council

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Hopi Tribe of Arizona
Navajo Nation

Pascua Yaqui

Salt River Pima-Maricopa
San Carlos Apache
White Mountain Apache

All Tribes Reporting

OoCT

387
82
559
24
155
120
338

1,665

OoCT

117
2,619
275
84
497
296

3,888

NOV

368
83
537
25
119
122
342

1,596

NOV

127
2,578
275
86
503
311

3,880

Tribal TANF Caseload Data
Fiscal Year 2012

DEC

393
91
520
28
105
110
349

1,596

DEC

120
2,490
273
82
527
375

3,867

Alaska
JAN FEB
418 401
98 97
528 539
25 19
79 79
153 165
350 340
1,651 1,640
Arizona
JAN FEB
126 114
2,415 2,332
252 232
82 81
506 454
426 445
3,807 3,658

MARCH APRIL

418
98
556
27
82
156
331

1,668

MARCH

9%
2,223
227
74
437
450

3,507

419
106
547
34
81
173
326

1,686

APRIL

87
2,128
229
76
404
473

3,397

MAY

424
115
541
29
75
185
321

1,690

MAY

84
2,037
234
67
411
497

3,330

JUNE

476
118
507
27
80
118
305

1,631

JUNE

82
1,991
233
71
443
502

3,322

JULY

499
111
505
27
84
127
284

1,637

JULY

81
1,892
235
75
441
527

3,251

AUG  SEPT
498 479
101 93
542 516

28 34
79 77
142 151
270 272

1,660 1,622

AUG  SEPT
98 90

1,864 1,785

229 230
80 78
481 487
544 550

3,296 3,220



California

TRIBE oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Robinson Rancheria 796 801 799 782 784 783 774 783 768 682 700 697
Graton Rancheria 64 58 64 62 62 61 56 53 53 50 52 55
Hoopa Valley Tribe 74 69 68 67 60 60 61 62 68 76 75 74
Karuk Tribe of California 64 68 78 78 84 78 70 75 72 63 59 62
Morongo Band, California 0 0 20 21 22 22 21 19 18 18 21 20
North Fork Rancheria 72 75 78 79 78 82 75 83 83 69 70 70
Owens Valley 699 680 686 691 676 713 697 670 646 621 667 721
Pechanga Band (-) (-) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 2
Round Valley Indian Tribe 127 139 142 144 130 138 136 129 132 128 133 126
Scotts Valley 34 35 38 36 36 42 42 43 43 41 45 47
Shingle Springs Rancheria 524 520 518 502 495 488 479 447 448 445 431 427
Soboba Band 62 65 66 65 71 72 72 71 70 69 69 67
S. Ca. Tribal Chr. Assn. 259 262 260 255 260 265 266 266 267 257 260 260
Torres Martinez 430 445 472 469 486 530 544 580 596 595 610 642
Washoe Tribe 421 423 431 428 432 430 437 446 459 441 445 467
Yurok Tribe 110 106 111 109 104 103 89 91 91 84 87 88
All Tribes Reporting 3,736 3,746 3,831 3,788 3,780 3,867 3,820 3,819 3,814 3,641 3,726 3,825
Idaho

TRIBE OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Coeur D'Alene Tribe 16 18 20 23 22 20 26 22 22 18 18 17
Nez Perce 33 31 34 31 0 0 30 30 29 28 19 20
Shoshone-Bannock 233 236 218 43 225 225 232 227 220 32 201 37

All Tribes Reporting 282 285 272 97 247 245 288 279 271 78 238 74



TRIBE
Mille Lacs (Ojibwe)

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Blackfeet Nation

Chippewa-Cree Indians (Rocky Boy)
Salish & Kootenai (Flathead)

Fort Belknap

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Santee Souix Tribe
Winnebago Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

ocCT

193

193

ocCT
510
176
65
186

937

OoCT

(-)
122

122

NOV

188

188

NOV
500
171

60

202

933

NOV

114

114

DEC

179

179

DEC
502
175
63
210

950

DEC

(-)
113

113

Minnesota

JAN FEB
176 162
176 162
Montana
JAN FEB
530 530
163 156
69 74
212 214
974 974
Nebraska
JAN FEB
() (-)
109 110
109 110

MARCH APRIL
149 150
149 150

MARCH APRIL
523 0
163 151
65 62
227 238
978 451

MARCH APRIL
(-) 36
101 92
101 128

MAY

143

143

MAY
495
153

66
238

952

MAY

37
104

141

JUNE

153

153

JUNE
473
155

60
234

922

JUNE

38
115

153

JULY

142

142

JULY
476
144

54
247

921

JULY

42
116

158

AUG

132

132

AUG
498
142

52
255

947

AUG

39
116

155

SEPT

124

124

SEPT
479
141

47
246

913

SEPT

40
124

164



New Mexico

TRIBE OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Navajo Nation 1,218 1,224 1,175 1,163 1,128 1,108 1,064 1,082 1,059 1,060 1,038 1,043
Pueblo of Zuni 155 158 177 172 178 168 168 178 174 188 195 160
All Tribes Reporting 1,373 1,382 1,352 1,335 1,306 1,276 1,232 1,260 1,233 1,248 1,233 1,203
Oklahoma
TRIBE OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Muscogee (Creek) Nation 74 76 87 90 96 88 95 104 101 105 112 125
Osage 42 40 37 30 29 26 27 31 31 27 32 35
All Tribes Reporting 116 116 124 120 125 114 122 135 132 132 144 160
Oregon
TRIBE OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Siletz 54 59 60 62 61 59 67 59 56 58 58 57
Klamath 71 65 67 64 61 60 62 59 65 66 60 62

All Tribes Reporting 125 124 127 126 122 119 129 118 121 124 118 119



TRIBE
Sisseton-Wahpeton

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Navajo Nation

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Colville

Lower Elwha

Lummi Nation
Nooksack Indian Tribe
Port Gamble S'Klallam
Quileute Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
S. Puget Planning
Spokane Tribe

Tulalip Tribes

Upper Skagit

All Tribes Reporting

OCT NoOv
118 111
118 111
OCT NoOv
61 62
61 62
OCT NoOv
375 394
67 60
204 208
61 56
16 20
53 51
133 129
336 337
476 481
181 183
26 25
1,928 1,944

South Dakota

DEC

117

117

DEC

64

64

DEC

381
60
214
51
22
52
129
325
458
133
24

1,849

JAN FEB
126 127
126 127
Utah
JAN FEB
63 65
63 65
Washington
JAN FEB
378 369
63 64
213 209
56 55
22 24
51 40
134 122
341 353
470 468
137 170
23 22
1,888 1,896

MARCH APRIL
125 124
125 124

MARCH APRIL
55 52
55 52

MARCH APRIL
364 340
65 64
215 205
53 51
23 26
52 50
121 124
366 372
448 441
144 144
24 23
1,875 1,840

MAY

123

123

MAY

41

41

MAY

356
63
197
54
27
48
126
362
444
145
25

1,847

JUNE

122

122

JUNE

41

41

JUNE

363
63
203
57
27
45
126
377
427
143
21

1,852

JULY

119

119

JULY

33

33

JULY

351
64
191
52
24
40
122
375
416

16

1,651

AUG

113

113

AUG

32

32

AUG

330
59
185
48
26
36
132
355
405

14

1,590

SEPT

108

108

SEPT

34

34

SEPT

308
61
177
48
28
38
123
360
403

12

1,558



Wisconsin

TRIBE OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Bad River Band 23 26 24 25 27 30 28 30 27 24 19 19
Forest Co. Potawatomi 9 8 6 5 7 7 5 6 6 5 6 4
Lac du Flambeau 38 31 42 23 42 42 44 50 57 54 46 43
Menominee Tribe 31 32 34 36 41 32 43 50 50 50 48 54
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin 34 30 37 43 40 39 30 28 38 40 40 39
Red Cliff 26 31 34 33 33 33 32 35 33 25 27 23
Sokaogon Chippewa 10 7 8 8 8 8 9 7 5 5 6 6
Stockbridge-Munsee 19 21 25 25 23 21 18 18 11 12 13 9
All Tribes Reporting 190 186 210 198 221 212 209 224 227 215 205 197
Wyoming

TRIBE oCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT
Eastern Shoshone (Wind River) 107 102 92 85 107 102 98 94 96 99 94 82
Arapahoe (Wind River) 266 244 248 253 245 251 250 246 249 243 244 247
All Tribes Reporting 373 346 340 338 352 353 348 340 345 342 338 329
Nationwide Total 15,107 15,013 14,991 14,796 14,785 14,644 13,976 14,442 14,339 13,692 13,927 13,650

Source: Tribal TANF Data Base as of November 21, 2013
(-) indicates implementation month in which Tribe was not required to report data
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